

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION 1 - REPLACEMENT
ARCOLA MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
CITY OF ARCOLA, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JULY 21, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JULY 21, 2022
2890-1904 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$1,028,773.00
2) R & B GROUP.INC.	\$1,037,371.00
3) HCG, LLC.	\$1,134,264.00
4) B-5 CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.	\$1,256,186.00
5) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES	\$1,365,436.00

CALENDAR DAYS 150/180



I, Ashley Broughton, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION 1 - REPLACEMENT
 ARCOLA MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF ARCOLA, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 21, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 21, 2022
 2890-1904 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) R & B GROUP, INC.		3) HCG, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS									
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	12" CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$538,000.00	\$538,000.00
3	25 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 61% AT 1,483 GPM AND 65' T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$124,500.00
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$151,500.00	\$151,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE CONCRETE, INCLUDING PAVEMENT HEADER, (AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$225.00	\$7,650.00
6	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	226	\$90.00	\$20,340.00	\$50.00	\$11,300.00	\$68.00	\$15,368.00
7	18" ASTM D3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$590.00	\$12,980.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00
8	12" ASTM D3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	126	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$300.00	\$37,800.00	\$140.00	\$17,640.00
9	12" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$210.00	\$22,680.00	\$230.00	\$24,840.00	\$115.00	\$12,420.00
10	6' TALL CHAINLINK FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS INCLUDING 16" DOUBLE SWING CHAINLINK GATES AND ALL APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	176	\$72.00	\$12,672.00	\$100.00	\$17,600.00	\$44.00	\$7,744.00
11	1" P.V.C. WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$396.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	310	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$7.00	\$2,170.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00
13	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
15	DROP SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXIST 10" SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
17	DROP SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXIST 10" SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO EXIST SANITARY MANHOLE (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
19	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION 1 - REPLACEMENT
 ARCOLA MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF ARCOLA, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 21, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 21, 2022
 2890-1904 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) R & B GROUP, INC.		3) HCG, LLC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	CONNECT PROPOSED 1" WATER LINE TO EXIST 1" WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	ABANDON 10" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER AS SHOWN ON PLANS. FILL WITH GROUT OR SLURRY	LF	104	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$53.00	\$5,512.00	\$85.00	\$8,840.00
22	ABANDON 12" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER AS SHOWN ON PLANS. FILL WITH GROUT OR SLURRY	LF	126	\$35.00	\$4,410.00	\$59.00	\$7,434.00	\$90.00	\$11,340.00
23	NEW 200A 480 V SERVICE INCLUDING 30'-METER POLE WITH RACK, ALL DISCONNECTS, MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH, METERING, CONDUIT, AND WIRE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
24	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL AND RACK WITH ALL BREAKERS, STARTERS, LEVEL TRANSDUCERM FLOATS, CONTROLLERS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLE, AND CONTROLS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING AS PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539), STAKING TO INCLUDE A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AND FOUR CORNERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$963,392.00	\$966,136.00			\$1,067,328.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	310	\$30.00	\$9,300.00	\$50.00	\$15,500.00	\$33.00	\$10,230.00
5	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
6	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
7	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
8	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	327	\$3.00	\$981.00	\$5.00	\$1,635.00	\$3.00	\$981.00
10	EXTRA GROUT OR SLURRY FOR ABANDONING FORCE MAIN OR SANITARY LINE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
11	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$65,381.00	\$71,235.00			\$66,936.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$963,392.00	\$966,136.00			\$1,067,328.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$65,381.00	\$71,235.00			\$66,936.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,028,773.00	\$1,037,371.00			\$1,134,264.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION 1 - REPLACEMENT
 ARCOLA MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF ARCOLA, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 21, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 21, 2022
 2890-1904 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) B-5 CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		5) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS							
1	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$48,905.00	\$48,905.00	\$33,866.00	\$33,866.00
2	12' CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES WITH DRAWINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$472,218.00	\$472,218.00	\$606,400.00	\$606,400.00
3	25 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 61% AT 1,483 GPM AND 65' T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$31,791.00	\$95,373.00	\$29,834.00	\$89,502.00
4	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$135,849.00	\$135,849.00	\$103,840.00	\$103,840.00
5	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE CONCRETE, INCLUDING PAVEMENT HEADER,(AS SHOWN ON PLANS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34	\$908.50	\$30,889.00	\$424.00	\$14,416.00
6	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE SITE COVER WITH GEOFABRIC(MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	226	\$92.50	\$20,905.00	\$66.00	\$14,916.00
7	18" ASTM D3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	22	\$612.50	\$13,475.00	\$2,323.00	\$51,106.00
8	12" ASTM D3034 SDR 26, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	126	\$504.50	\$63,567.00	\$790.00	\$99,540.00
9	12" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$552.50	\$59,670.00	\$223.00	\$24,084.00
10	6' TALL CHAINLINK FENCE WITH STEEL POSTS INCLUDING 16" DOUBLE SWING CHAINLINK GATES AND ALL APPURTENANCES. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	176	\$91.50	\$16,104.00	\$85.00	\$14,960.00
11	1" P.V.C. WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	18	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$14.00	\$252.00
12	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	310	\$33.40	\$10,354.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
13	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,496.00	\$13,496.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$885.50	\$8,855.00	\$331.00	\$3,310.00
15	DROP SANITARY MANHOLE ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,237.00	\$8,237.00	\$13,098.00	\$13,098.00
16	STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXIST 10" SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,071.00	\$15,071.00	\$9,322.00	\$9,322.00
17	DROP SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXIST 10" SANITARY SEWER ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, BEDDING, BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$51,738.00	\$51,738.00	\$12,626.00	\$12,626.00
18	CONNECT PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE TO EXIST SANITARY MANHOLE (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
19	CONNECT PROPOSED FORCE MAIN TO PROPOSED FORCE MAIN (BY OTHERS), INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,658.00	\$4,658.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION 1 - REPLACEMENT
 ARCOLA MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1
 CITY OF ARCOLA, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JULY 21, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JULY 21, 2022
 2890-1904 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) B-5 CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.		5) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20	CONNECT PROPOSED 1" WATER LINE TO EXIST 1" WATER LINE (BY OTHERS) INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS OR STUB OUT AND PLUG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,888.00	\$4,888.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	ABANDON 10" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER AS SHOWN ON PLANS. FILL WITH GROUT OR SLURRY	LF	104	\$58.50	\$6,084.00	\$590.00	\$61,360.00
22	ABANDON 12" GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER AS SHOWN ON PLANS. FILL WITH GROUT OR SLURRY	LF	126	\$72.00	\$9,072.00	\$590.00	\$74,340.00
23	NEW 200A 480 V SERVICE INCLUDING 30'-METER POLE WITH RACK, ALL DISCONNECTS, MANUAL TRANSFER SWITCH, METERING, CONDUIT, AND WIRE. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,375.00	\$60,375.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
24	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL AND RACK WITH ALL BREAKERS, STARTERS, LEVEL TRANSDUCER FLOATS, CONTROLLERS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, CABLE, AND CONTROLS. COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,305.00	\$12,305.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING AS PER GBI PARTNERS, L.P. (CONTACT JON BORDOVSKY AT 281.499.4539), STAKING TO INCLUDE A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AND FOUR CORNERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,171,968.00	\$1,314,688.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS							
1	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	310	\$35.00	\$10,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00
5	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$28.00	\$560.00
6	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	50	\$750.00	\$37,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
7	EXTRA COST OF UTILITY WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
8	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	327	\$4.00	\$1,308.00	\$4.00	\$1,308.00
10	EXTRA GROUT OR SLURRY FOR ABANDONING FORCE MAIN OR SANITARY LINE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11	ALLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE REIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$84,218.00	\$50,748.00	
BIDDING SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$1,171,968.00	\$1,314,688.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$84,218.00	\$50,748.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,256,186.00	\$1,365,436.00	